## NOTICE OF MEETING OF SUPERVISORS TO DECIDE UPON RESOLUTION FOR LAYING OUT PROPOSED EXTENSION OF CLEMENTS ROAD

STATE OF WISCONSIN Town of Greenfield La Crosse County

A resolution having been initiated by the Supervisors of the Town of Greenfield, La Crosse County, Wisconsin, to lay out the extension of a town highway known as Clements Road. Please see plat of survey which contains a legal description of the proposed town highway to be laid out and scale map of the land that would be affected by the resolution. The Town Board proposes to acquire a 50-foot public highway by way of an easement.

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Supervisors of the Town of Greenfield, La Crosse County will meet on Monday, the **28th day of June, 2021, at 7:00 p.m. at the Town of Greenfield Hall**, N1800 Town Hall Road, La Crosse, Wisconsin, to conduct a public hearing for the purpose of receiving public comment on the extension of Clements Road in the Town of Greenfield, La Crosse county.

\*PLEASE NOTE\*

Parties my appear at the above scheduled meeting in person, by phone or by video using Zoom, a remote conferencing service provided for free.

If you wish to appear by zoom, please click on the link below or copy and paste into your browser before the meeting begins.

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89186015439?pwd=VFVTZnMvdnRiYzVRaXo1MEhGYkhVQT09

Meeting ID: 891 8601 5439 Passcode: 162918

You may also choose to call into the meeting, the number is: 1 312 626 6799

(If you are having trouble, please call Stacy at 608-769-8828 for help logging in)

Dated this 18th day of May, 2021

Stacy Burns, Clerk

Town of Greenfield

La Crosse County

PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES: If you need accommodation to attend this meeting, call the Town Clerk at 608-769-8828 as soon as possible.